08-16-2000

09/50 346

Express Mail No. EL487465641US

MeD 6.21.00

ţ

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)

101433287 **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) ANDREI RODE 2) EUGENE GAMALY 3) BARRY LUTHER-DAVIES 4) 5) 6)	Name: THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: ACTON, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY, 2601 Postal Code & City: ACTON 2601 Country AUSTRALIA Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	ogether with a new application, of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/508,346	B. Patent No(s). 09 508346
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>ERIC J. GASH</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number: 19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. ERIC J. GASH Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature. Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 21 June Jacob Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
0112 11 0014 (014 (014 104) 400004 405 Decket No.	

a Australi Capital (2) Euge: a Austral Departam (3) Bar a Austral Capital	Territ	Andrie RODE citizen, residing at 33 Darwinia Terrace, Rivett, Australian ory, 2611, Australia AMALY citizen, residing at Universidad Autonoma Metropolitana, e Fisica, Apartado Postal 55-534, Iztapalapa 09340, Mexico HER-DAVIES citizen, residing at 1 Matcham Place, Kambah, Australian ory, 2902, Australia ssignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful films of amorphous and crystalline microstructumbes specification of d on ultrafast pulsed laser deposition"
(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)		was filed on as \[\text{Application No. 09/508346} \] or \[Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or \]
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.PCT/AU98/0077369 on 10 September 1998 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
		THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY usiness at Acton, Australian Capital Territory, 2601, Australia
NOW, 7 acknowledged, As hereby sell, assign, and interest in the Patent Applications the United States of under International of America to issuaccordance with the AND AS representatives and lawful papers, execupossible to aid Assign.	THEREFO signor her, transfer a United St is in the U of America Conventioue all Patter terms of SSIGNOR assigns, acute all divisignee, its	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby eby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, ates of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any nited States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of a which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ons; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States ents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in f this instrument. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for nited States of America.
IN TEST	MOMY V	WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This $\sqrt{17}$ day of	Apri	2000 Signature of Andrei RODE
This <u>x 19</u> day of	Spr	Signature of Eugene GAMALY
This day of	Apr	

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0694

PARS